state funding for construction projects pursuant to SB 7. 

SEC. 42.3.  Prevailing wage requirements. 

The city hereby requires prevailing wages to be paid on all public works contracts 

awarded by the city within the meaning of SB 7.  Public works contracts do not include 
contracts for projects of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or less when the project 
is for construction work, or projects of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or less when 
the project is for alteration, demolition, repair or maintenance work. 

SEC. 42.4.  State funding. 

The provisions of this ordinance do not restrict the city from receiving or using 
state funding or financial assistance awarded prior to January 1, 2015, or from receiving